CORDELPPING SPRING	STAFF REPORT City of Dripping Springs PO Box 384 511 Mercer Street Dripping Springs, TX 78620
Submitted By:	Laura Mueller, City Attorney
Council Meeting Date:	June 18, 2024
Agenda Item Wording:	Approval of a Use Agreement between the City of Dripping Springs and Aaron Farmer for the Adult Softball League for use of the Adult Softball Fields at Sports and Recreation Park and the authorization for staff to finalize the agreement with the Adult Softball League. Sponsor: Mayor Bill Foulds, Jr.
Agenda Item Requestor:	Mayor Bill Foulds, Jr.
Summary/Background:	The Adult Softball League has traditionally used the fields at the Sports and Recreation Park. They are requesting to do so again this year, but there will be a limitation on dates because of irrigation upgrades that are planned for this summer. Because of this limitation the costs will be lower than previous years. In addition, city staff will not be providing any assistance or staff for these games. This agreement will only be for use of the fields. This issue is time sensitive as the league would like to get started soon. Staff is requesting authorization to allow this use and to finalize a use agreement with this group.
Commission Recommendations:	N/A
Recommended Council Actions:	Approval of use and authorize staff to finalize agreement.
Attachments:	Draft 2024 Softball Use Agreement with Aaron Farmer; Adult Softball Participation Waiver; 2023 Softball Use Agreement with Logan Lilly with Certificate of Insurance for an example.
Next Steps/Schedule:	Staff will work with Mayor Foulds and the Adult Softball League to finalize agreement that works with the City's and Softball's schedules.